
6000.0000.0000.41610.900 School Nutrition Revenues ($60,000.00) ($1,235.40) ($2,055.17) ($57,944.83) $0.00 ($57,944.83)$60,000.00 ($120,000.00) 96.57%
Object:  FS DAILY SALES - REIMB - 41610 $60,000.00 ($120,000.00) ($60,000.00) ($1,235.40) ($2,055.17) ($57,944.83) $0.00 ($57,944.83) 96.57%

6000.0000.0000.41620.900 School Nutrition A La Carte
Revenue ($50,000.00) ($187.50) ($187.50) ($49,812.50) $0.00 ($49,812.50)$50,000.00 ($100,000.00) 99.63%

Object:  FS DAILY SALES - NON REIMB - 41620 $50,000.00 ($100,000.00) ($50,000.00) ($187.50) ($187.50) ($49,812.50) $0.00 ($49,812.50) 99.63%

6000.0000.0000.41920.000 Full Plate Full Potential Grant
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Object:  CONTRIBUTIONS/GIFTS - 41920 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.41990.000 School Nutrition Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  GAS TAX REFUND - 41990 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.44551.900 School Nutrition Federal Revenues ($945,000.00) ($8,314.94) ($233,909.82) ($711,090.18) $0.00 ($711,090.18)$945,000.00 ($1,890,000.00) 75.25%
Object:  School Lunch Program - 44551 $945,000.00 ($1,890,000.00) ($945,000.00) ($8,314.94) ($233,909.82) ($711,090.18) $0.00 ($711,090.18) 75.25%

6000.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Forward-Lunch Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  BALANCE FORWARD - 45000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.45201.900 School Nutrition Transfer In ($293,245.00) ($46.10) ($97.71) ($293,147.29) $0.00 ($293,147.29)$293,245.00 ($586,490.00) 99.97%
Object:  School Nutrition Local Transfer In - 45201 $293,245.00 ($586,490.00) ($293,245.00) ($46.10) ($97.71) ($293,147.29) $0.00 ($293,147.29) 99.97%

6000.0000.0000.52310.900 MPERS Reallocate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  Retirement - Professionals - 52310 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Function:  CONTINGENCY/NOT SPECIFIC - 0000 $1,348,245.00 ($2,696,490.00) ($1,348,245.00) ($9,783.94) ($236,250.20) ($1,111,994.80) $0.00 ($1,111,994.80) 82.48%

6000.0000.3100.51040.900 Administrator Salery $71,437.00 $5,552.40 $11,093.80 $60,343.20 $60,346.38 ($3.18)$71,437.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  Salaries Paid to Administrators - 51040 $71,437.00 $0.00 $71,437.00 $5,552.40 $11,093.80 $60,343.20 $60,346.38 ($3.18) 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.51180.010 Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.51180.900 School Nutition Salaries $450,253.00 $2,517.63 $9,509.19 $440,743.81 $432,748.75 $7,995.06$450,253.00 $0.00 1.78%

Object:  Salaries of Regular Employees - 51180 $450,253.00 $0.00 $450,253.00 $2,517.63 $9,509.19 $440,743.81 $432,748.75 $7,995.06 1.78%

6000.0000.3100.52040.900 Administrator Benefits $14,743.00 $760.18 $1,520.14 $13,222.86 $3,414.78 $9,808.08$14,743.00 $0.00 66.53%
Object:  Employee Benefits for Administrators - 52040 $14,743.00 $0.00 $14,743.00 $760.18 $1,520.14 $13,222.86 $3,414.78 $9,808.08 66.53%

6000.0000.3100.52080.010 Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52080.900 School Nutrition Benefits $175,000.00 $206.79 $804.62 $174,195.38 $53,659.12 $120,536.26$175,000.00 $0.00 68.88%

Object:  Employee Benefits for Regular Employees - 52080 $175,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00 $206.79 $804.62 $174,195.38 $53,659.12 $120,536.26 68.88%

6000.0000.3100.52180.900 Retirement $5,077.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,077.00 $0.00 $5,077.00$5,077.00 $0.00 100.00%
Object:  Group Health for Regular Employees - 52180 $5,077.00 $0.00 $5,077.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,077.00 $0.00 $5,077.00 100.00%

6000.0000.3100.52340.900 Administrator Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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Object:  Retirement for Administrators - 52340 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.52380.010 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52380.900 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39.66 ($39.66)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Object:  Retirement for Regular Employees - 52380 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39.66 ($39.66) 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.53300.900 Employee Training & Development $2,500.00 $0.00 $510.00 $1,990.00 $0.00 $1,990.00$2,500.00 $0.00 79.60%
Object:  Prof Empl Train & Dev Services - 53300 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $510.00 $1,990.00 $0.00 $1,990.00 79.60%

6000.0000.3100.53400.900 Contracted Services $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00$12,500.00 $0.00 100.00%
Object:  Other Professional Services - 53400 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 100.00%

6000.0000.3100.54200.010 Rubbish Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  Cleaning Services - 54200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.54300.010 Repairs & Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.54300.900 School Nutrition Repairs $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00$5,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

Object:  Repair & Maintenance Services - 54300 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100.00%

6000.0000.3100.55800.010 Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.55800.900 Travel $5,000.00 $52.50 $52.50 $4,947.50 $0.00 $4,947.50$5,000.00 $0.00 98.95%

Object:  Travel - 55800 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $52.50 $52.50 $4,947.50 $0.00 $4,947.50 98.95%

6000.0000.3100.56300.010 Food Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.56300.900 Food Purchases $403,300.00 $3,146.30 $4,257.21 $399,042.79 $0.00 $399,042.79$403,300.00 $0.00 98.94%

Object:  Food Purchases - 56300 $403,300.00 $0.00 $403,300.00 $3,146.30 $4,257.21 $399,042.79 $0.00 $399,042.79 98.94%

6000.0000.3100.56310.010 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.56310.900 Supplies $145,000.00 $359.64 $1,472.62 $143,527.38 $0.00 $143,527.38$145,000.00 $0.00 98.98%

Object:  Supplies - 56310 $145,000.00 $0.00 $145,000.00 $359.64 $1,472.62 $143,527.38 $0.00 $143,527.38 98.98%

6000.0000.3100.57300.900 School Nutrition Equipment $56,435.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,435.00 $0.00 $56,435.00$56,435.00 $0.00 100.00%
Object:  Equipment - 57300 $56,435.00 $0.00 $56,435.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,435.00 $0.00 $56,435.00 100.00%

6000.0000.3100.58100.010 Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.58100.900 School Nutrition Dues & Fees $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

Object:  Dues & Fees - 58100 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100.00%

Function:  FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS - 3100 $1,348,245.00 $0.00 $1,348,245.00 $12,595.44 $29,220.08 $1,319,024.92 $550,208.69 $768,816.23 57.02%

End of Report

$0.00 $2,811.50 ($207,030.12) $207,030.12 $550,208.69 ($343,178.57)Grand Total: ($2,696,490.00)$2,696,490.00 0.00%
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